
2021 United States Merchant Marine Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-5   Conf: 12-3   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (173), Opp (164)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Skov (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Chase (1), Reistetter (1),
Zanetti (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), McCann (3), Payton (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Raab 2, Reistetter 2, Todd 2, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (54-75), McCann (24-33), Kane (10-14), Reistetter (6-7), Raab (4-8), Payton (3-3), Piotrowski (2-2), Gould (1-1), Heck (1-2), Hunt
(1-2), Munoz (1-2), Todd (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Millen, Jack .354 20-19 79 17 28 2 1 0 19 32 .405 3 1 4 1 .386 0 0 8-10 16 44 6 .909
31 Skov, Zac .341 23-22 88 16 30 7 2 0 16 41 .466 8 2 7 1 .400 2 0 1-1 202 12 4 .982
44 Zanetti, Joey .325 19-18 77 18 25 6 5 3 17 50 .649 4 7 12 0 .404 1 0 5-7 21 1 0 1.000
36 Chase, Timmy .324 23-20 71 13 23 1 0 0 8 24 .338 10 1 10 0 .415 0 0 5-5 33 50 4 .954
7 O'Connell, Brayden .294 19-17 68 14 20 3 3 0 10 29 .426 10 0 15 0 .380 1 3 12-12 39 2 1 .976
3 McCann, Jack .292 23-22 65 12 19 1 3 0 17 26 .400 7 7 8 0 .413 1 6 1-1 145 21 0 1.000
12 Aichele, Garrett .239 18-17 67 11 16 4 2 1 8 27 .403 7 1 21 0 .320 0 0 10-10 0 0 0 .000
1 Kelly, Jacob .235 20-20 51 10 12 1 1 0 7 15 .294 5 3 7 1 .333 1 5 2-2 33 0 0 1.000
9 Baker, Colin .212 23-22 85 11 18 3 1 1 15 26 .306 9 2 13 3 .296 2 1 3-5 28 65 3 .969
26 Coutts, Zach .342 14-11 38 11 13 1 1 0 6 16 .421 7 1 9 1 .457 0 0 3-4 16 8 3 .889
41 Payton, Tommy .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 .750 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
6 Reistetter, Tyler .241 16-13 29 3 7 0 1 0 2 9 .310 3 1 4 1 .324 1 0 1-2 20 17 1 .974
32 Brown, Kellen .214 9-6 28 4 6 1 0 0 1 7 .250 0 1 4 0 .241 0 0 2-2 8 0 1 .889
28 Mesaros, Alex .200 6-1 5 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 3 3 0 .600 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
51 Novakowski, Matthew .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Fisher, Max .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Holley, Davis .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Garner, Brice .000 7-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .288 23-23 761 147 219 30 21 5 130 306 .402 77 30 121 8 .371 10 17 54-62 585 254 25 .971
Opponents .238 23-23 736 81 175 30 8 2 74 227 .308 60 18 162 8 .307 9 9 27-39 572 265 36 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Gould, Grant 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Raab, Joe 1.47 6-2 8 8 6 3-0 0 55.0 42 12 9 13 65 9 2 1 .209 1 1 0 0 1
35 Todd, Billy 1.54 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 5 2 2 7 4 1 0 1 .128 0 3 0 0 0
19 Hunt, Andrew 2.34 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 8 34.2 29 13 9 10 25 4 1 0 .223 0 3 0 3 2
8 Piotrowski, Jay 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
6 Reistetter, Tyler 3.34 2-1 7 4 1 0-0 0 35.0 35 19 13 9 18 7 2 0 .259 0 5 1 3 3
33 Kane, Ben 3.69 1-1 6 6 0 0-0 0 31.2 34 15 13 7 26 5 0 0 .274 2 4 0 1 3
18 Heck, Quinton 4.20 5-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 15 7 7 4 11 2 1 0 .263 3 1 0 0 0
24 Munoz, Joaquin 9.00 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 6 6 5 8 1 0 0 .360 3 1 0 1 0
27 Corb, Grant 16.87 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 5 5 4 4 1 2 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.00 18-5 62 23 7 3 8 195.0 175 81 65 60 162 30 8 2 .238 10 18 1 9 9
Opponents 5.66 5-18 71 23 2 1 1 190.2 219 147 120 77 121 30 21 5 .288 14 30 1 10 17



2021 United States Merchant Marine Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 McCann, Jack 166 145 21 0 1.000 0 24 9 .727 3 0
1 Kelly, Jacob 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Zanetti, Joey 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Payton, Tommy 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
33 Kane, Ben 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
18 Heck, Quinton 6 2 4 0 1.000 2 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Todd, Billy 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Munoz, Joaquin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Garner, Brice 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mesaros, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Skov, Zac 218 202 12 4 .982 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 O'Connell, Brayden 42 39 2 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reistetter, Tyler 38 20 17 1 .974 0 6 1 .857 0 0
9 Baker, Colin 96 28 65 3 .969 7 0 0 — 0 0
36 Chase, Timmy 87 33 50 4 .954 7 0 0 — 0 0
34 Raab, Joe 15 4 10 1 .933 1 4 4 .500 0 0
23 Millen, Jack 66 16 44 6 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Coutts, Zach 27 16 8 3 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hunt, Andrew 9 2 6 1 .889 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Brown, Kellen 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Novakowski, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fisher, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Holley, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Corb, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Aichele, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gould, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Piotrowski, Jay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 864 585 254 25 .971 29 27 10 .720 4 0
Opponents 873 572 265 36 .959 30 54 6 .893 4 1


